No.EDN-HE(12)B(6)HSSA/2016 Directorate of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh.

Dated: Shimla-171001

the

To

The Deputy Director of Higher Education, District Sirmour, Himachal Pradesh.



Sub:

Meeting Regarding 62<sup>nd</sup> School National Games U-19 Boys Volleyball,

2016-17.

Memo:

Earlier a meeting was held on 30<sup>th</sup> August,2016 under the chairmanship of the undersigned wherein the dates and venue for organising above mentioned tournament were finalised. The Venue for above mentioned National Games was decided as GGSSS POANTA SAHIB, Distt.Sirmour where this Championship will be held w.e.f. 8<sup>th</sup> December,2016 to 12<sup>th</sup> December,2016.

Again the next meeting in this regard so as to chalk out various modalities for the smooth organisation of this tournament will be held on 20<sup>th</sup> September, 2016 at 11 AM in the office of the undersigned and you are also directed prepare a list of officials so as to finalise different Committees for Organising this Championship.

Director Higher Education Himachal Pradesh.

Ednst. No. Even

Dated: Shimla-171001

the

September, 2016.

Copy of the above forwarded to:

- 1. Joint Director Hr. Edu. (s) for information.
- 2. Principal GGSSS Poanta Sahib with direction to attend this meeting.
- .3. ADPEO Distt. Sirmour/Sh.Lalit Chauhan, DPE GBSSS Lalpani/Sh. Ashok Chauhan DPE GBSSS Subathu, Distt. Solan/ Sh. Krishan Rana DPE GSSS Shallang Distt. Kullu/ Sh. Devinder Chauhan Coach Sports Hostel Rohru/ Sh. Jatinder Chauhan Coach Sports Hostel Jubbal/Dr. Dinesh Jagta DPE GSSS Beolia, Distt. Shimla/ Sh. Santosh Chauhan DPE Summerhill/ Sh. Ajay Sharma TGT Science GGSSS Poanta Sahib and all the aforementioned officials are directed to attend the above noted meeting positively.

4. PA Cell to upload on Dept. sile

Director Higher Education Himachal Pradesh.